EXPORTS
Argentina
Australia
Burma
China
Egypt
Guyana
India
Pakistan
Thailand
Uruguay
Vietnam
EU
Others
Subtotal

United States

WORLD TOTAL

IMPORTS
Bangladesh
Brazil
Canada
China
Colombia
CostaRica
Coted'lvoire
Cuba

El Salvador
Ghana
Guinea

Haiti
Honduras
Indonesia
Iran

Irag
Jamaica& Dep
Japan

Korea, North
Korea, South
Maaysia
Mexico
Nigeria
Nicaragua
Peru
Philippines
Russia

Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Singapore
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Syria
Taiwan
Turkey
Uzbekistan
UAE

Yemen

EU

O.W. Europe
Eastern Europe
United States

Subtotal

Other Countries
Unaccounted

WORLD TOTAL

WORLD RICE TRADE
CALENDAR YEAR
THOUSAND METRIC TONS

1999 2000 2001 2002
12-Nov
674 332 363 350
667 617 618 400
57 159 670 1,000
2,708 2,951 1,847 1,750
320 500 705 500
252 167 175 150
2,752 1,449 1,936 6,500
1,838 2,026 2,417 1,500
6,679 6,549 7,521 6,500
681 642 806 600
4,555 3,370 3,528 3,100
348 308 264 275
766 929 1,051 864
22,297 19,999 21,901 23,489
2,644 2,847 2,541 3,100
24,941 22,846 24,442 26,589
1,220 638 402 275
781 700 673 600
248 250 262 265
178 278 267 225
38 60 163 75
56 48 41 75
600 450 654 625
431 415 481 550
28 30 76 75
125 186 211 225
300 275 325 300
235 245 250 260
75 80 % 75
3,729 1,500 1,500 3,500
1,313 1,100 735 1,000
779 1,274 959 1,250
71 75 75 75
633 656 680 650
159 400 537 400
137 151 99 150
617 596 633 600
342 415 388 500
950 1,250 1,738 1,700
88 60 117 100
116 86 62 40
1,000 900 1,175 1,200
580 400 247 275
750 992 1,053 900
700 502 863 900
421 354 444 375
514 523 572 650
205 18 35 80
200 150 172 150
5 3 23 125
321 309 231 275
40 30 142 175
75 75 75 80
217 210 202 200
784 852 923 700
50 50 55 50
361 343 381 357
358 308 413 400
19,830 17,237 18,430 20,482
3,452 3,844 4,135 4,305
1,659 1,765 1,877 1,802
24,941 22,846 24,442 26,589

2002
10-Dec

275
400
1,000
1,750
500
150
6,600
1,500
7,000
500
3,100
275
974
24,024

3,100

27,124

275
525
235
225

50
75
625
600
75
325
300
285
110

3,500

1,000

1,250

25
650
400
150
600
500

1,700
110

40

1,200
350
900
900
375
750

80
150
125
275
100

80
200
700

50
410
400

20,675

4,469
1,980

27,124

2003
12-Nov

350
500
1,500
2,250
500
175
4,000
1,100
7,500
650
4,000
325
564
23,414

3,200

26,614

2003
10-Dec

350
300
1,000
2,250
500
175
4,000
1,100
7,750

4,250




WORLD RICE PRODUCTION, CONSUMPTION, AND STOCKS
LOCAL MARKETING YEARS
THOUSAND METRIC TONS

1998/99 1999/00 2000/01 2001/02 2001/02 2002/03 2002/03

MILLED 12-Nov 10-Dec 12-Nov 10-Dec
PRODUCTION
Austrdia 974 787 1,258 930 930 751 315
Bangladesh 19,854 23,066 25,086 25,500 25,500 26,000 26,000
Braxzil 7,876 7,768 7,062 7,160 7,160 7,150 7,150
Burma 9,280 9,860 10,771 10,440 10,440 10,440 10,440
China 139,100 138,936 131,536 124,306 124,306 123,200 121,800
Eaypt 2,645 3,787 3,965 3,575 3,575 3,800 3,800
India 86,000 89,700 84,871 91,600 91,600 78,000 78,000
Indonesia 31,853 33,445 32,800 32,422 32,960 32,500 32,832
Japan 8,154 8,350 8,636 8,242 8,242 8,075 8,075
Korea, South 5,100 5,263 5,291 5,515 5,515 5,000 5,000
Pakistan 4,674 5,156 4,700 3,882 3,882 3,850 3,850
Philippines 6,674 7,772 8,135 8,450 8,450 8,300 8,300
Taiwan 1,311 1,349 1,342 1,245 1,245 1,276 1,276
Thailand 15,589 16,500 16,901 16,500 16,500 16,500 16,500
Vietnam 20,108 20,926 20,473 21,036 21,036 20,900 20,900
EU 1,749 1,751 1,567 1,620 1,620 1,792 1,792
Others 27,325 28,425 27,421 27,636 27,638 27,617 27,622
Subtotal 388,266 402,841 391,815 390,059 390,599 375,151 373,652
United States 5,798 6,502 5,941 6,668 6,668 6,636 6,636
WORLD TOTAL 394,064 409,343 397,756 396,727 397,267 381,787 380,288
CONSUMPTION
Bangladesh 21,854 23,766 25,790 26,250 26,250 26,250 26,250
Braxil 7,950 8,025 8,050 7,958 8,075 7,975 8,100
Burma 9,350 9,500 9,700 9,400 9,900 9,475 10,100
China 133,570 133,763 134,356 134,581 134,581 134,800 134,800
Egypt 2,771 2,856 3,015 3,150 3,150 3,275 3,275
India 81,154 82,670 75,851 87,651 87,351 83,250 82,500
Indonesia 35,033 35,400 35,877 36,358 36,358 36,790 36,790
Iran 2,913 3,019 3,050 3,075 3,075 3,100 3,100
Japan 9,100 9,450 9,000 9,000 9,000 8,975 8,975
Korea, North 1,559 2,000 1,837 1,750 1,750 1,950 1,950
Korea, South 5,021 4,986 5,000 5,100 5,100 5,100 5,100
Philippines 8,000 8,400 8,750 8,900 8,900 9,105 9,105
South Africa 525 535 550 575 600 625 650
Taiwan 1,325 1,315 1,199 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150
Thailand 8,900 9,300 9,400 9,500 9,500 9,600 9,600
Vietnam 15,763 16,771 17,250 17,400 17,400 17,600 17,600
EU 2,113 2,190 2,207 2,215 2,215 2,225 2,225
Others 36,979 40,974 42,349 42,348 42,897 42,481 42,587
Subtotal 383,880 394,920 303,231 406,361 407,252 403,726 403,857
United States 3,587 3,846 3,676 3,811 3,811 3,919 3,917
WORLD TOTAL 387,467 398,766 396,907 410172 411,063 407,645 407,774
ENDING STOCKS
Braxzil 1,369 1,656 1,376 1,129 1,061 804 811
Burma 776 977 1,378 1,365 918 830 258
China 96,000 98,500 94,100 82,300 82,300 68,750 67,350
India 12,000 17,716 25,051 23,000 23,000 13,850 14,250
Indonesia 6,828 6,373 4,796 4,108 4,808 3,068 4,190
Korea, South 980 1,355 1,739 1,999 1,899 2,044 1,944
Pakistan 359 811 432 164 164 264 264
Philippines 1,965 2,002 2,797 3,447 3,447 3,642 3,642
Thailand 1,060 1,711 1,601 2,101 1,706 1,501 856
Vietnam 350 1,175 910 1,461 1,486 801 576
Others 12,712 13,352 11,922 11,061 11,761 10,063 10,305
Subtotal 134,049 144,453 145,282 130,764 131,154 104,906 103,870
United States 694 867 887 1,219 1,219 1,219 1,017
WORLD TOTAL 134,743 145,320 146,169 131,983 132,373 106,125 104,887

NOTES: All data are reported on amilled basis.



REGIONAL RICE IMPORTS, PRODUCTION, CONSUMPTION, AND STOCKS
THOUSAND METRIC TONS

IMPORTS

North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other West. Eur. 3/
Former Soviet Union
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

PRODUCTION
North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other West. Eur. 3/
Former Soviet Union
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

CONSUMPTION
North America l/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other West. Eur. 3/
Former Soviet Union
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

ENDING STOCKS
North America l/
Latin America 2/

EU

Other West. Eur. 3/
Former Soviet Union
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/

Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

1999 2000 2001 2002 2002 2003 2003
12-Nov 10-Dec 12-Nov 10-Dec
948 973 1,063 1,165 1,135 1,185 1,140
2,257 2,106 2,354 2,255 2,240 2,220 2,470
784 852 923 700 700 850 850
50 50 55 50 50 50 50
712 507 479 583 632 658 583
361 343 381 357 410 358 358
4,024 4,469 3,826 4,285 4,290 4,760 4,760
218 162 201 215 295 215 275
4,706 5,034 6,368 6,372 6,617 6,157 6,212
1,552 978 n 670 670 890 890
7,344 5,236 5,783 7,675 7,700 7,575 7,575
326 31 415 400 405 400 400
1998/99 1999/00 2000/01 2001/02 2001/02 2002/03 2002/03

6,111 6,771 6,156 6,853 6,853 6,831 6,831
14,696 14,734 13,824 13,828 13,828 14,011 14,011
1,749 1,751 1,567 1,749 1,620 1,792 1,792
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
730 789 740 641 648 724 729
33 35 35 35 35 35 35
2,240 1,905 1,582 1,598 1,593 1,692 1,692
2,686 3828 4,006 3616 3616 3841 3841
6,733 7,116 6,961 7,199 7,199 7,180 7,180
115,084 122,527 119,172 125,424 125424 112,445 112,445
243,028 249,100 242,455 234,983 235,521 232,485 231,417
974 187 1,258 930 930 Bl 315
4,439 4,717 4588 4,751 4,721 4,889 4,867
14,229 14,601 14,928 15,070 15222 15,168 15,385
2,113 2,190 2,207 2,215 2,215 2,225 2,225
50 53 55 53 53 53 53
1,150 1,222 1,231 1,291 1,277 1,399 1,339
402 380 427 374 422 392 397
6,008 6,260 6,531 6,696 6,701 6,811 6,811
2,984 3,059 3246 3436 3436 3541 3541
11,045 11,791 12,282 13,139 13,019 13,524 13,529
110,390 113,842 109,122 121,523 121,223 117,280 116,530
233,450 237,238 238,994 239,921 240,431 240,669 241,294
608 670 706 123 128 730 730
814 1,062 1,046 1,360 1,360 1,327 1,125
2,630 3073 2,666 2,522 2,542 2,250 2,288
821 888 889 769 769 911 911
16 13 8 10 10 7 7
289 328 296 209 279 162 222
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3,095 2,967 1,713 1,040 985 561 506
200 631 887 862 862 937 937
2,015 2,273 2,122 2,153 2,726 2,170 2,923
13532 19,527 26,389 23480 23,480 14,590 14,990
111,124 114,473 109,711 99,028 98,811 82,764 80,218
207 85 442 550 549 446 184

NOTES: Footnotes appear on last page of thiscircular. All dataare reported on amilled basis.




